Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: KE Industrial LLC Effective Date  2-Aug-18

2502 Edinburgh Drive Contract No. 2018-169

Mesquite, TX 75150 Contract Name: Construction, Callin County Elections Machine Charger
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-351-05-07
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYI

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Add the following Pricing Change Order:

Owner requested add-instal! Ingerscll Rand Regulator P/N R37341-600 to new air compressor,
Material: $150.00; Labor: $455,00. Total $605.00. Per KE Industrial quote dated 7/30/2018. $605.00

Change Order No. 1 Total $605.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both pariies.

The original (contract sum) was $111,970.00

Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURRENT  Change Order No. 1 $605.00
Total change orders to date: $605.00
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $112,575.00

ACCEPTED BY:

Qf "Iq /u\/ . i .
Do A JAY, 22 (Please Print)
KE Industrial LLC Collin County Administration Building
2502 Edinburgh Drive 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Mesquite, Texas 75150 McKmney, Texas 75071

;/4 \ ’ —
r"/l 5] )/l/

J 2N LA
SIGNATURE . Michalyn Rains, CPPO"CPPB
TITLE: P conet Manags Purchasing Age
DATE: slalye DATE: /é




